industry experience, technical skills, geographical presence, audit quality reports, etc., M/s D Maurya & Associates, 
have been recommended to be appointed as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to the M/s D Maurya & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries for the 
FY 2025-26 is Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). The said remuneration excludes applicable taxes 
and out of pocket expenses.

The Audit Committee and the Board is confident and satisfied about the recommendations of appointment of 
M/s D Maurya & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries and upholding of the highest standards of audit

[...]

Leo Catering Services Private Limited incorporated 
on April 16, 2025.

5.	 SHARE CAPITAL

There have been changes in the Capital Structure of the Company during the financial year under review. 

The Paid up and Issued Share Capital has been increased from 1,30,61,440 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Sixty One 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty) number equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten) each amounting to Rs 
13,06,14,400 (Thirteen Crore Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Only) to 1,78,91,440 (One Crore Seventy 
Eight Lakh Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Forty) number equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten) each 
amounting to Rs 17,89,14,400 (Seventeen Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Only).

During the year under review, Company issued 48,30,000 Equity Shares via Initial Public Offering at an issue 
price of Rs. 52 per share (including a premium of Rs 42 per share). The Company raised Rs 25,11,60,000 via 
Initial Public Offering.